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Service Area Email Address 

Car parking services, Blue Badge Parking 
(not applications) 

Parkingnotifications@eastricling.gov.uk 

Building Conservation  

Building Control  

Cemeteries/ Churchyards  

Emergency Planning  

Fly Tipping/Abandoned Cars/overgrown 
hedges 

 

Environmental health polluƟon.control@eastriding.gov.uk 
pest.control@eastriding.gov.uk 

Forward Planning (inc. homelessness, refugcc 
resettlement, community-led housing) 

 

Highway defect repairs (reports of potholes 
or other defects causing hazard and requiring 
repair), dropped kerbs, gully cleansing and 
maintenance, flooding 

Highwavmaintenance@eastriding.gov.uk 

Landscape, Nature Conservation  

Planning Planning@eastriding.gov.uk 

Playground Equipment Inspections & 
Maintenance / Refuse collection, parks and 
gardens maintenance, forestry, street 
cleansing and grounds services, Recycling & 
Weed Treatment 

 

Requests for Speed Limits/Waiting 
Restrictions/traffic calming/controlled 
parking zones 

Traffic.management@eastricling.gov.uk 

Skips and Scaffolds Strectvorks@eastriding.gov.uk 

Strategic Infrastructure (inc. carriageways, 
footpaths, cycleways, transport policy, 
public right of way) 
Strategic Land and Property Assets (inc. 
public estate, school buildings, energy and 
carbon, street naming and numbering) 

Support.Asset.Strategy@eastriding.gov.uk 

Asset Maintenance (including clocktower) asset.maintenance@eastriding.gov.uk 

Street Lighting and Traffic Signals Lamp.lighter@eastriding.gov.uk 

Trees Trees@eastriding.gov.uk 

Winter Maintenance Winter.services@eastriding.gov.uk 

 


